

2000702, Acceptance Program – Acceptance Criteria  
Comments Received from Industry Review

\*\*\*\*\*

**Christopher Wood**  
(904) 360-5673  
[Christopher.Wood@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:Christopher.Wood@dot.state.fl.us)

**Comment:**

In the proposed chart it indicates that it pertains to concrete box culverts and retaining walls. Do we place rock base under these structures?

**Response:**

This language was not addressed in this revision. This will be investigated and considered in the next revision. No changes made.

\*\*\*\*\*

**Rudy Powell**  
State Specifications Engineer  
(850) 414-4280  
[Rudy.powell@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:Rudy.powell@dot.state.fl.us)

**Comment:**

Based on discussions between D5 Construction and FHWA the usage note for streamline contracts will be “Projects less than \$2,000,000 and less than 2,000 tons asphalt.”

**Response:**

Agree

\*\*\*\*\*